

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

DEPARTMENT OF HIGHER EDUCATION


  LOK SABHA
 UNSTARRED QUESTION No. 738
TO BE ANSWERED ON 23.07.2018


Generation of Internal Financial Resources


738.  SHRI B.V.NAIK:
         SHRI S.P.MUDDAHANUME GOWDA:

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government is contemplating to withdraw the instructions issued to universities regarding generation of internal financial resources by the universities;

(b) if so, the names of universities where students staged protest after issuance of such instructions;

(c) if so, whether the protest after the instructions has affected the study work;

and

(d) the preventive steps taken by the Government in this regard?


                                               ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

 (Dr. SATYA PAL SINGH)


(a): A condition for meeting 30% additional liability through internal financial resources by the Central Universities for implementing 7th Central Pay Commission recommendations for non-teaching staff, has been waived off.

(b) to (d) : No such incident has come to the notice.
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